2024 Approved Domestic Conciliators

Name: Ronnie Beach
Address: PO Box 3930
Olathe, KS 66063
Phone: 913-403-6000
Email: ronniebeach2@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011121314151617 18192021 22 23 24
2526 27 28 29 30 31

Name: Charla Beall
Address: PO Box 3532
Olathe, KS 66063
Phone: 816-659-4786
Email: cvbe2000@aol.com
Judicial Districts: 10

Name: Shorey Berlin
Address: 6508 N Camden Ave
Kansas City, MO 64151
Phone: (816) 547-0132
Email: shoreyberlinl@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011121314151617 18192021 222324
2526 27 28 29 30 31
Name: Kelsi Coble
Address: 119 N Parker St, #104
Olathe, KS 66061
Phone: 913-213-3558
Email: kelsi@childrenspeacealliance.org
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011121314151617 18192021 222324
2526 27 28 29 30 31
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Name: Milfred Dale

Address: 2201 SW 29t St
Topeka, KS 66611

Phone: 785-267-0025

Email: drbuddale@outlook.com

Judicial Districts: 123457 10

Name: Debra Dickerhoof

Address: 1336 Frontier Way
Emporia, KS 66801

Phone: 620-344-2984

Email: debradickrehoof@hotmail.com

Judicial Districts: 458 13 31

Name: James Donovan
Address: 5400 Johnson Dr, Suite 166
Mission, KS 66205
Phone: 913-660-4815
Email: jim.donovan.mediation@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 123456789101112131415161718 192021222324
2526 27 28 29 30 31

Name: William Ebert

Address: PO Box 4263
Topeka, KS 66614

Phone: 785-272-1600

Email: wfepa@ebertlaw.com

Judicial Districts: 234 7

Name: Kara Eisenhut
Address: 3649 SW Burlingame Rd, Suite 200
Topeka, KS 66611
Phone: 785-232-2466
Email: keisenhut@hhmglaw.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011 121314151617 1819202122 2324

2526 2728293031
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Name: Jeanne Erikson

Address: 200 W Douglas, Suite 555
Wichita, KS 67202

Phone: 316-776-2317

Email: erikson@halcyonist.com

Judicial Districts: 13 18 30

Name: Carolyn Featherstone
Address: 710 N 71 St, Suite 130
Kansas City, KS 66101
Phone: 913-573-5637
Email: Carolyn.featherstone@kscourts.org
Judicial Districts: 29

Name: Emily Hartz

Address: 831 Massachusetts St, Suite B
Lawrence, KS 66044

Phone: 785-842-6311

Email: ehartz@sloanlawfirm.com

Judicial Districts: 3 10

Name: Deborah Huth
Address: 415 Commercial
Emporia, KS 66801
Phone: 620-342-1277
Email: deb@athertonhuth.com
Judicial Districts: 234567891318 31

Name: Tina Huntington

Address: 1411 E Big Cedar Ct
Andover, KS 67002

Phone: 316-269-1950

Email: thuntington@floodmanlaw.com

Judicial Districts: 8 9 18 27
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Name: Steven Jensen
Address: 13 S Pearl

Paola, KS 66071
Phone: 913-294-2200
Email: stevenjensenlaw@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 46 7 10

Name: Timothy Kampsen
Address: 206 S Masche

Silver Lake, KS 66539
Phone: 785-221-0291
Email: kampen293@aol.com

Judicial Districts: 01 02 03 04 05 07 10 22 29

Name: Shannon Kelly
Address: 510 N Topeka
Wichita, KS 67214
Phone: 316-262-3741
Email: shannon@Kkellylawoffices.net
Judicial Districts: 13 18 19 30

Name: Holly Kelly

Address: 510 N Topeka
Wichita, KS 67214

Phone: 316-706-7160

Email: hskelly78@gmail.com

Judicial Districts: 513 18 19 30

Name: Susan Kraus

Address: 2603 Orchard Ln
Lawrence, KS 66049

Phone: 785-845-9996

Email: susanjkraus58@gmail.com

Judicial Districts: 01 02 03 07 10
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Name: Rodney Lenz
Address: 3206 W Keywest St.
Wichita, KS 67204
Phone: 605-261-3495
Email: rod.I@collaborativesuccess.com

Judicial Districts: 13 18

Name: Tracey Lyn Mackeprang
Address: 2406 Alabama St 4A
Lawrence, KS 66046
Phone: 913-752-7077
Email: tracey.peoplesolutions@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 01 02 03 04 0506 07 0809 1011 121314151617 1819 20

2122 2324252627 28293031

Name: Bruce Mayfield
Address: 8010 Conser, Suite 4556
Overland Park, KS 66204

Phone: 913-649-8404
Email: bruce@mayfieldlaw.com
Judicial Districts: 467 10

Name: Elizabeth Mayfield

Address: PO Box 4556
Overland Park, KS 66204

Phone: 913-825-7400

Email: Elizabeth@keepitfriendly.com

Judicial Districts: 1467 10 29

Name: Dennis McHugh
Address: 10811 W 35" St S
Wichita, KS 67215
Phone: 316-262-7602
Email: dmmediation@cox.net
Judicial Districts: 58913 18 19 27 30
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Name: Marya McCrae
Address: 1405 N Stratford Lane
Wichita, KS 67206
Phone: 316-670-0830
Email: marya.m@collaborativesuccess.com

Judicial Districts: 123456789101112131415161718 192021222324
2526 27 28 29 30 31
Name: Deborah Medlock
Address: 430 E Santa Fe, Suite 200
Olathe, KS 66061
Phone: 913-490-3689
Email: dmedlock@disputerc.com
Judicial Districts: 123456789101112131415161718192021222324
2526 27 28 29 30 31
Name: Markus Meyer
Address: 550 N 159" St East, Suite 320
Wichita, KS 67230
Phone: 316-559-3934
Email: markus.m@collaborativesuccess.com

Judicial Districts: 8 9 1317 18 19 20 24 25 27

Name: Melissa Meyer

Address: 550 N 159" St East, Suite 320
Wichita, KS 67230

Phone: 316-559-3934

Email: melissa.m@collaborativesuccess.com

Judicial Districts: 123456789101112131415161718192021 222324
2526 2728293031

Rev. 8/13/2024


mailto:marya.m@collaborativesuccess.com
mailto:dmedlock@disputerc.com
mailto:markus.m@collaborativesuccess.com
mailto:melissa.m@collaborativesuccess.com

Name: Jim Michael
Address: 12630 W 21 St N
Wichita, KS 67235
Phone: 316-734-7545
Email: jimmichael4835@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 91318 19 30

Name: Michael Nichols

Address: 2544 N Maize Ct, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67205

Phone: 316-619-7684

Email: mnicholsmediation@gmail.com

Judicial Districts: 9 13 18 27

Name: Trina Nudson
Address: 313 N Chestnut St

Olathe, KS 66061
Phone: 913-829-8838
Email: trina@mychildadvocate.com
Judicial Districts: 1467 10

Name: Jonathan Olsen

Address: 231 E Kokiak Ct
Kechi, KS 67067

Phone: 316-680-5259

Email: jjlloolsen@yahoo.com

Judicial Districts: 18

Name: Wayne Olsen
Address: PO Box 26562
Shawnee Mission, KS 66225
Phone: 913-660-4090
Email: wayne olsen@msn.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011 121314151617 18 192021 22 23 24
2526 27 28 29 30 31
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Name: Erin Poolman-Barnes
Address: 710 N 71 St

Kansas City, KS 66101
Phone: 913-573-2833
Email: erin.barnes@kscourts.org

Judicial Districts: 29

Name: Melissa Richards

Address: 315 Houston St Suite C
Manhattan, KS 66502

Phone: 785-992-4123

Email: melissa@mhkdrs.com

Judicial Districts: 2 8 21 28

Name: Tonya Ricklefs
Address: PO Box 8725
Topeka, KS 66608
Phone: 785-789-2544
Email: ricklefstonya@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011 121314151617 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 2526 27 28 29 30 31

Name: Joseph Robb

Address: 110 E Broadway
Newton, KS 67114

Phone: 316-283-4560

Email: joerobb@robblaw.com

Judicial Districts: 8 9 13 18 27 28

Name: Bethany Roberts

Address: 1211 Massachusetts St
Lawrence, KS 66044

Phone: 785-843-6600

Email: broberts@barberemerson.com

Judicial Districts: 123457 1021 27 28
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Name: Bridget Schneider
Address: 547 N Birkdale Court
Wichita, KS 67230
Phone: 316-308-3949
Email: bkschneider@pontifexpower.onmicrosoft.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011 12131415161718 192021 22 23 24
2526 27 28 29 30 31

Name: Melissa Schwartz
Address: 946 N West St
Wichita, KS 67203
Phone: 316-712-4848
Email: melissa@bfatherapy.com
Judicial Districts: 1234567891011 121314151617 18 192021 22 23 24
2526 27 28 29 30 31

Name: Diane Sherwood
Address: PO Box 12066
Wichita, KS 67277
Phone: 316-267-3223
Email: diane@peaceandforgiveness.com
Judicial Districts: 9 13 18 21 27 28 30

Name: Angela Smith

Address: 8500 Santa Fe Drive
Overland Park, KS 66212

Phone: 913-895-6130

Email: angie.smith@opkansas.org

Judicial Districts: 1 37 10 29

Name: Anitra Williams

Address: 1901 W 31%, PO Box 4102
Lawrence, KS 66046

Phone: 785-435-9055

Email: anitrawilliams@gmail.com

Judicial Districts: 1234 7 10 29
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Name: Greta Wills
Address: 30 W Pershing Rd, #6414484
Kansas City, KS 64141
Phone: 816-237-0432
Email: civilkcllc@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 01 02 0304 0506 070809 101112 131415161718192021
22 2324252627 28 29 30 31
Name: James Wilson
Address: 332 N Jackson Heights Ct
Wichita, KS 67206
Phone: 316-733-5537
Email: Jwwl1214@gmail.com
Judicial Districts: 13 18 19 27 30
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